
# BG-46

2=5/16 X 1/2 U-BOLTS
2=5/16 X 1 BOLTS
14=5/16 USS WASHERS
12=5/16 LOCKNUTS
10=5/16 X 1 PAINTED  CARRIAGE HEAD 
BOLTS 

HONDA FOREMAN 500 2014 
AND RANCHER 420 2014

MOUNT THE TOP OF THE MAIN 
MOUNTING BRACKET USING U BOLTS 
WASHERS AND LOCK NUTS. PLACE 
ROD CAPS OVER THE EXISTING 
THREADS AFTER TIGHTENING 
HARDWARE. 

SECURE THE BOTTOM OF THE 
MOUNT WITH THE TWO 5/16 
X 1 BOLTS FOUR 5/16 USS 
WASHERS AND TWO LOCK 
NUTS. 

MOUNT THE TOP BAR ONTO 
THE BUMPER USING FOUR 
PAINTED CARRIAGE HEAD 
BOLTS WITH USS WASHERS AND 
LOCK NUTS.

SLIDE THE MAIN BUMPER 
OVER THE MOUNTING 
BRACKET USE SIX  OF THE 
CARRIAGE HEAD BOLTS 
WASHERS AND LOCK NUTS. 

THE WINCH WILL COME WITH ITS OWN 
MOUNTING HARDWARE AND ROLLER 
MOUNT PLATE. 

AFTER THE BUMPER HAS BEEN MOUNTED 
PLAY CLOSE ATTENTION WHEN LOADING THE 
ATV IN BACK OF TRUCK BEDS. 


	Sheet1

